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Opening of the Art and Sports Festival dedicated to the 100th anniversary of the 

birth of National Leader Heydar Aliyev at Ganja "Dunya" School 

On May 21, 2023, the Art and Sports Festival dedicated to the 100th anniversary 

of the birth of National Leader Heydar Aliyev was opened at Khazar University 

Ganja "Dunya" school. The main goal of the festival is to identify talented 

students, create conditions for exchanges between regional schools in the field of 

science and education, and establish friendly relations. 

People aged 6-18 will participate in the festival, which consists of three stages. 

The festival is held in a total of 11 nominations - instrumental performance, 

robotics, solo performance, mini football, volleyball, karate-do, drawing and 

painting, essay writing, artistic reading and acting, chess and dance. 

At the opening of the festival, the founder of Khazar University, the chairman of 

the Board of Directors and Trustees, professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli, 

employees of Khazar University and Baku "Dunya" School, Ganja-Dashkasan 

Regional Education Department, Ganja City Executive Authority, Ganja Writers' 

Union, Ganja Youth House and representatives from other organizations, 

members of parliament, well-known artists of the region, school principals, 

schoolchildren and parents participated. 

The parade, dances, performances, which schoolchildren went through, divided 

by nominations, created a great solemnity at the opening of the festival 

Each participant in the festival can participate individually in only one nomination. 

The second stage will be held at the end of May. Participants who stand out in the 

second stage will qualify for the final stage. The final stage of the festival will be 

organized in the form of "Gala night" in the first 10 days of June. The winners will 

be awarded with various gifts and diplomas. 

 

Gəncə “Dünya” Məktəbində Ümummilli Lider Heydər Əliyevin anadan olmasının 

100-cü ildönümünə həsr olunmuş İncəsənət və İdman Festivalının açılışı 

2023-cü il mayın 21-də Xəzər Universiteti Gəncə “Dünya” məktəbində Ümummilli 

Lider Heydər Əliyevin anadan olmasının 100-cü ildönümünə həsr olunmuş 

İncəsənət və İdman Festivalının açılışı oldu. Festivalın əsas məqsədi istedadlı 

şagirdləri üzə çıxarmaq, region məktəbləri arasında elm və təhsil sahəsində 

mübadilələr üçün şərait yaratmaq və dostluq əlaqələri qurmaqdır. 



Üç mərhələdən ibarət festivalda 6-18 yaş arası şəxslər iştirak edəcək. Festival 

ümumilikdə 11 nominasiya - instrumental ifaçılıq, robotexnika, solo ifaçılıq, 

minifutbol, voleybol, karate-do, rəsm və rəngkarlıq, inşa, bədii qiraət və aktyorluq, 

şahmat və rəqs üzrə keçirilir. 

Festivalın açılışında Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar 

Şurasının sədri professor, akademik Hamlet İsaxanlı, Xəzər Universiteti və Bakı 

“Dünya” Məktəbinin əməkdaşları, Gəncə-Daşkəsən Regional Təhsil İdarəsi, Gəncə 

Şəhər İcra Hakimiyyəti, Gəncə Yazıçılar Birliyi, Gəncə Gənclər Evi və digər 

təşkilatlardan nümayəndələr, millət vəkilləri, regionun tanınmış incəsənət 

adamları, məktəb direktorları, məktəblilər və valideynlər iştirak edirdilər. 

Məktəblilərin nominasiyalara bölünərək keçdikləri parad, rəqslər, çıxışlar festivalın 

açılışında böyük təntənə yaratdı. 

Festivalda hər iştirakçı fərdi olaraq yalnız bir nominasiya üzrə iştirak edə bilir. 

İkinci mərhələ may ayının sonunda təşkil ediləcəkdir. İkinci mərhələdə fərqlənən 

iştirakçılar final mərhələsinə vəsiqə qazanacaqlar. Festivalın final mərhələsi isə 

iyun ayının ilk 10 günlüyündə “Qala gecəsi” formasında təşkil olunacaqdır. Qaliblər 

müxtəlif hədiyyə və diplomlarla mükafatlandırılacaqlar. 
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